

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7742/2006

BHARAT BHUSHAN BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that

respondent No.2 herein is respondent No.9 in Slp(C) No. 3756/2006 and hence, service

on respondent No.2 has to be treated as complete.

Office to verify and submit.

List again on 20.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj