

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3756/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2006 in WP No. 3627/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MOHIT BHARGAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7742 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP(C) 3756/06 Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

& for RR in Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

SLP(C) 7742/06 Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Dwivedi, Adv.

In SLP(C) 7742/06 & Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

for RR in SLP(C)

3756/2006

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and the respondent-in-person.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Books referred :-

1. AIR 1985 SC 79
2. 1932 Calcutta 213
3. (2005) 6 SCC 344